CL88030/31
Sequential Linear LED Driver with Four or Six Taps
Features
• Suitable for 120VAC/230VAC/277VAC Nominal
Input Voltage
- ± 15% Input voltage tolerance recommended
• Targeted for 2W and Greater Output Power
• Programmable Overtemperature Protection

3011
2418
Part Number Code
CL88030T-E/MF 3011
CL88031T-E/MF 3111
 2018-2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006049B-page 11
CL88030/31
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
DS20006049B-page 12  2018-2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
CL88030/31
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
 2018-2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006049B-page 13
CL88030/31
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
DS20006049B-page 14  2018-2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
CL88030/31
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision B (May 2024)
• Updated the Typical CL88031T Application Circuit
and Block Diagram.
• Minor text changes throughout.
Revision A (July 2018)
• Original Release of this Document.
 2018-2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006049B-page 15
CL88030/31
NOTES:
DS20006049B-page 16  2018-2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
CL88030/31
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: CL88030= Sequential Linear LED Driver with 4 Taps
CL88031= Sequential Linear LED Driver with 6 Taps
Tape and Reel
Option
T =  Tape and Reel
Temperature
Range
E         =    -40C to +125C (Extended)
Package: MF      =    Plastic Dual Flat, No Lead Package (DFN),10-lead
Examples:
a) CL88030T-E/MF: Sequential Linear LED
Driver with 4 Taps;
Tape and Reel;
10LD DFN package
b) CL88031T-E/MF: Sequential Linear LED
Driver with 6 Taps;
Tape and Reel;
10LD DFN package
PART NO.
Device
X
Temperature
X (1)
Tape and
- XX-